agreed to pay the price determined in accordance with Guidelines for Preferential Issue of Shares

c. Intention of Promoters/Directors/KMP to subscribe to the offer:

The Core Promoters of the Company have consented to subscribe to the re-issue of forfeited equity shares being

offered on Preferential basis. Shri Ramesh Shah, Managing Director and Shri Romil Shah, Director of the Company

may be deemed to be interested in the resolution. Theyare personally not subscribing to the reissue of shares. Other

Directors and Key Management personnel are not interested in this item andthey do not intend to subscribe to the offer.

d. Relevant Date:

The Relevant Date for purpose of determination of the price of the shares shall be thirty (30) days prior to the date of the

general body meeting i.e., 21st February, 2011

e. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the issue

The Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed re-issue of forfeited equity shares would be as under:

Category of Shareholders
Pre-Issue

Equity
Holdings

% of the
Pre-Issue

Equity holding

Post Issue
Equity

holdings

% of the
Post-Issue

Equity holding

A. Promoters Holding

1. Indian Promoter:

Individual 3304500 31.29 3304500 20.31

Body Corporate 1151700 10.90 2051700 12.61

Foreign Promoters - - - -

2. Persons acting in concert - - 2262500 13.90

Sub Total 4456200 42.19 7618700 46.82

B. Non-Promoters Holding

1. Institutional Investors - - - -

2. Mutual Funds and UTI - - - -

3. Bank, Financial Institution, Insurance 113900 1.08 113900 0.70

Companies [Central / State Govt. institutions,

Non Government Institutions]

[10]

Health for All

BIOFIL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

CIN : L24233MP1985PLC002709

30th Annual Report
2014-2015

f. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

As per SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2009, the allotment of equity shares shall be

completed within 15 days from the date of passing of the above Resolution.

g. The identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of the preferential issue that may be held by the allottees:

Name of Allotees
Post Issue

Equity
holdings

Scope Finance Company P. Ltd. AACCS3082P Promoter Nil Nil 22,62,500 13.90%

Mid (India) Pharmaceuticals P. Ltd AABCM1880G Promoter 2,75,250 2.61% 11,75,250 7.22%

Starline Equifin Pvt. Ltd. AAOCS9781K Non 1,27,900 1.21% 18,27,900 11.23%

[…]

considered material if the transaction / transactions to be entered into individually or taken together with the previous

transactions during a financial year, exceeds 10% of the annual consolidated turnover of the Company as per the last

audited financial statement of the Company.

The proposed activity of the Company with respect to give effect to said agreement, company may need to enter into

transaction of sale and purchase with Cyano Pharma Private Limited which may exceed 10% of annual consolidated

turnover of the Company as per the last audited financial statement of the Company for the year 2014-15. Thus, in terms of

Clause 49(VII) and Company's policy on Materiality of and dealing with Related Party Transactions and pursuant to all other

applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made there under, these transactions would require the

approval of members by way of a Special Resolution.

The particulars of the contracts / arrangements / transactions as envisaged under Companies (Meetings of Board and its

Powers) Rules, 2014 as amended, are as under:

Category of Shareholders
Pre-Issue

Equity
Holdings

% of the
Pre-Issue

Equity holding

Post Issue
Equity

holdings

% of the
Post-Issue

Equity holding

4. Flls - - - -

5. Others

Private Corporate Bodies 1811719 17.15 4361719 26.80

6. Individuals

> Holding up to Rs. 1.00 lacs 2932464 27.77 2932464 18.02

> Holding up to Rs. 1.00 lacs 1035617 9.81 1035617 6.36

7. NRIs/OCBs 209100 1.98 209100 1.29

8. Any other [please specify] 2300 0.02 2300 0.01

Sub Total 6105100 57.81 8655100 53.18

GRAND TOTAL 10561300 100 16273800 100

	Page 1